FEARLESSPARENT[™]

1. I agree not to audio record or videotape any portion of the theater program on my mobile phone or any other devices.

2. I agree to be photographed, recorded, and videotaped by Fearless Parent and its agents in connection with my attendance and participation in the Fearless Parent events in January 2017.

3. I authorize Fearless Parent and its affiliates to copyright, publish, reproduce, exhibit, transmit, broadcast, televise, digitize, display, and otherwise use and permit others to use my name, image, likeness, voice, and photos, recordings, video, statements, and quotations ("Materials") obtained at these events in any form or format and for any purpose including but not limited to advertising and promotion, without further consent from me.

4. I understand that all Materials are the sole property of Fearless Parent. I agree not to contest the right or authority granted to Fearless Parent hereunder. I release and discharge Fearless Parent, its agents, successors, and assignees from any claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs or demands arising by reason of defamation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, copyright infringement, or any other personal or property rights from or related to any use of Materials. I understand that Fearless Parent is under no obligation to use the Materials.

5. This document contains the entire agreement between Fearless Parent and the undersigned concerning the subject matter hereof.

6. I understand that this release was emailed to me two weeks ago and I have also been offered a full ticket refund in lieu of signing this agreement.

NAME OF PARTICIPANT	SIGNATURE DATED 1/24/17